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CATHERINE CORTEZ MASTO
Attorney General

MARTA A. ADAMS

Chief Deputy Attorney General
Nevada State Bar #1564

Office of the Attorney General
100 North Carson Street
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4717
Telephone: (775) 684-1237
Facsimile: (775) 684-1108
Attormneys for State of Nevada
Department of Wildlife

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF NEVADA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Plaintiff, IN EQUITY NO. C-125-RCJ-WGC
SUBFILE NO. C-125-B
WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE, 3:73-cv-00127-RCJ-WGC

3:73-cv-00128-RCJ-WGC
Plaintiff-intervenor,

JOINDER BY THE NEVADA
DEPARTMENT OF WILDLIFE TO
WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION
DISTRICT'S OPPOSITION TO
MOTION OF THE UNITED STATES
OF AMERICA FOR SUPPLEMENTAL
CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER

VS.

WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT,
a corporation, et al.,

Defendants.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE,

Counterclaimants,
VS.

WALlKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT,
et al.,

Counterdefendants.
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The Nevada Department of Wildlife (NDOW), by and through counsel, hereby joins in

the Walker River Irrigation District's Opposition, Docket #1814 regarding United States of
1




Cage 3:73-cv-00128-MMD-CSD Document 657 Filed 01/15/2013 Page 2 of
1 || America’'s Motion for Supplemental Case Management Order.
2 DATED this 15" day of January, 2013.
3 CATHERINE CORTEZ MASTO
4 Attorney General
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MARTA A. ADAMS
7 Chief Deputy Attorney General
Nevada State Bar No. 1564
8 Office of the Attorney General
100 North Carson Street
9 Carson City, NV 89701-4717
(775) 684-1237
10 Attorneys for State of Nevada
Department of Wildlife
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
Office of the 28
Attomney General

100 K. Carson St.
Carson City, NV 2
297014717




Ca

1
2
3
&
S)
6
i
8
g
0

1
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27

Office of the 2 8
Attomey General
100 N. Carson St
Carson City, NV
BIT01-47T17

TY

se 3:73-cv-00128-MMD-CSD Document 657 Filed 01/15/2013 Page 3 of

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| declare that | am an employee of the State of Nevada, Office of the Attorney General
and on this 15th day of January 2012, | electronically filed the foregoing JOINDER BY THE
NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF WILDLIFE TO WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT'S
OPPOSITION TO MOTION OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FOR
SUPPLEMENTAL CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER with the Clerk of the U.S. District Court
using the CM/ECF system, which will send notification of such filing to the email addresses

that are registered for this case.

Employee of fﬁr—j State of Nevada O
Office of the Attorney General




