Case 3:73-cv-00128-MMD-CSD Document 657 Filed 01/15/2013 Page 1 of 3

L!		
1 2 3 4 5 6	CATHERINE CORTEZ MASTO Attorney General MARTA A. ADAMS Chief Deputy Attorney General Nevada State Bar #1564 Office of the Attorney General 100 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4717 Telephone: (775) 684-1237 Facsimile: (775) 684-1108 Attorneys for State of Nevada Department of Wildlife	
8		
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
10	DISTRICT OF NEVADA	
11	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,	
12		IN EQUITY NO. C-125-RCJ-WGC
13	Plaintiff,	SUBFILE NO. C-125-B 3:73-cv-00127-RCJ-WGC
14	WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE,	3:73-cv-00128-RCJ-WGC
15	Plaintiff-Intervenor,	
16	VS.	JOINDER BY THE NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF WILDLIFE TO
17	WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT, a corporation, et al.,	WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT'S OPPOSITION TO
18	Defendants.	MOTION OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FOR SUPPLEMENTAL
19		CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER
20		
21	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE,	
22	Counterclaimants,	
23	VS.	
24	WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT,	
25	et al.,	
26	Counterdefendants.	\
27	The Nevada Department of Wildlife (NDOW), by and through counsel, hereby joins in	
he 28	the Walker River Irrigation District's Opposition, Docket #1814 regarding United States of	
	Il die tranier ingaden eienste ekkrement – einer vier i egeneme	

Office of the 28 Attorney General 100 N. Carson St. Carson City, NV 89701-4717

Case 3:73-cv-00128-MMD-CSD Document 657 Filed 01/15/2013 Page 2 of 3

CATHERINE CORTEZ MASTO

Attorney General

MARTA A. ADAMS

Chief Deputy Attorney General Nevada State Bar No. 1564 Office of the Attorney General 100 North Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701-4717 (775) 684-1237 Attorneys for State of Nevada Department of Wildlife

Case 3:73-cv-00128-MMD-CSD Document 657 Filed 01/15/2013 Page 3 of 3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I declare that I am an employee of the State of Nevada, Office of the Attorney General and on this 15th day of January 2012, I electronically filed the foregoing JOINDER BY THE NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF WILDLIFE TO WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT'S OPPOSITION TO MOTION OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FOR SUPPLEMENTAL CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER with the Clerk of the U.S. District Court using the CM/ECF system, which will send notification of such filing to the email addresses that are registered for this case.

Employee of the State of Nevada
Office of the Attorney General

Office of the 28 Attorney General 100 N. Carson St. Carson City, NV 89701-4717